
TORNADO INDUSTRIES, LLC
3101 WICHITA COURT

FORT WORTH, TX 76140
PHONE 800-VACUUMS 

FAX 817-551-0719
WWW.TORNADOVAC.COM

Parts Manual
For Commercial Use Only

Form No. L9772P AA 09/20 ©Tornado Industries, LLC.  All rights reserved

BD 26/27 RIDE ON SCRUBBER
MODEL NO: 99772

CLICK TO ORDER PARTS

https://shop.monsterjanitorial.com/floor-equipment-parts/tornado-parts-1/


Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &
Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/Frame
Assembly

9/29/2020 Page 1 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &
Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/Frame
Assembly

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 48708010 1 Bumper Profile

2 20811090 2 Side Blade

3 20811080 1 Front Blade

4 60190425 7 Screw M4.8 x 19

5 20811100 2 Final Bumper Part

6 60100505 8 Screw M5 x 12  

7 20811300 1 Bumper 

8 60250602 4 Nut

9 60110809 4 Screw M8 x 25

10 60309002 4 Washer

11 60508001 2 Lock Washer

12 60110612 2 Screw M6 x 20

13 60506005 2 Lock Washer

14 60306007 2 Washer

15 20811310 1 Bottom Plate

16 60180603 4 Screw M6 x 16 INOX

17 63416004 1 Drive Control Pedal

18 63499015 1 Spring

19 63409007 1 Microswitch

20 63499016 1 Potentiometer 5K +/-10%

21 60185002 4 Screw M5 x 12 INOX

22 62406021 4 Spacer M5 x 25

23 60220502 4 Lock Nut

24 48003500 1 Battery Tray Up to S/N 13000744

25 60180603 4 Screw M6 x 16 INOX

26 47630610 1 Hose M13 x 160

27 20701080 1 Cap

28 60250804 2 Nut

29 46108300 1 Frame

30 60220801 2 Lock Nut

31 63714001 4 Saddle Support

32 60140501 4 Screw M5 x 8

63499013 1 Pedal ONLY

9/29/2020 Page 2 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/Brush Base Assembly

9/29/2020 Page 3 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/Brush Base Assembly

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 20802010 1 Base Coupling Right

2 60220604 3 Lock Nut INOX

3 60306007 2 Washer

4 60110618 3 Screw M6 x 30 INOX

5 48508030 1 Brush Base

6 46220170 1 Motor Only (Post June 2012)

7 60110510 1 Bolt M5 x 25 INOX

8 60505003 2 Lock Washer INOX

9 60308004 4 Washer

10 60508001 4 Lock Washer

11 60110807 4 Screw M8 x 20

12 60221002 1 Lock Nut

13 46920220 1 Motor Pulley

15 20202500 1 Base Cover

16 60110822 3 Screw M8 x 45 INOX

17 60308010 3 Washer INOX

18 46541010 3 Grey Bumper Wheel

19 47101040 3 Bushing

20 48602040 1 Right Splash Guard

21 20602020 1 Right Splash Guard Blade

22 48608010 1 Left Splash Guard

23 20802050 1 Left Splash Guard Blade

25 62200004 2 Latch INOX

26 60110506 2 Screw M5 x 18 INOX

27 20802020 1 Base Coupling Left

28 60220604 4 Lock Nut INOX

29 60306008 11 Washer INOX

30 20302540 1 Support

31 60210606 2 Nut INOX

32 60110614 1 Screw M6 x 35 INOX

33 60110625 1 Screw M6 x 45 INOX

34 60100612 1 Screw M6 x 30 INOX

35 60110618 1 Screw M6 x 30 INOX

36 63610181 4 Carbon Brush for Motor

37 60306010 4 Washer

9/29/2020 Page 4 of 83



No. Part No. Qty. Description

38 60190317 9 Screw M4.2 x 16 INOX

39 60905052 1 Key

40 62511004 2 Terminal

41 47251410 4 Cupped Washer

42 62030012 1 Release Cap

43 60210501 1 Nut INOX

Not Shown 62410001 2 Center Lock for Pad Holders (Green)

9/29/2020 Page 5 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Transmission Brushes Base

9/29/2020 Page 6 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Transmission Brushes Base

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 60222001 2 Lock Nut

2 47002080 2 Spacer

5 60321001 2 Washer

6 61412005 4 Bearing SF 6204-2RS

7 47001010 2 Spacer

9 47103010 6 Bushing

10 20302050 2 Flexible Coupling

12 60308007 1 Washer INOX

13 47230100 2 Brush Blocking Spring

14 20102020 2 Protection Ring

15 20202550 2 Pulley Shaft

16 20202520 6 Standoff

17 20302250 2 Brush Holder Plate (Plastic)

18 60508004 6 Conical Washer

19 60110808 6 Screw M8 x 25 INOX

20 61610014 1 Belt

22 62040001 2 Black Nut Cover

23 60110828 1 Screw M8 x 60 INOX

24 20202610 1 Fixed Belt Tightener Pin

25 47002070 2 Spacer

26 60308009 4 Washer

27 60220802 1 Lock Nut

28 47101010 1 Bushing

29 20202620 1 Moveable Belt Tightener

30 60508002 1 Lock Washer

31 20102210 1 Washer

32 60309002 1 Washer

33 47250801 1 Cupped Washer

34 60110810 1 Screw M8 x 30 INOX

35 60508001 1 Lock Washer

36 60130801 1 Screw M8 x 14

37 62040002 1 Black Nut Cover

38 60221001 1 Lock Nut INOX

39 60311001 1 Washer

40 20102050 1 Spring Pin

41 20102100 1 Spring Pin Support

9/29/2020 Page 7 of 83



No. Part No. Qty. Description

42 47210250 1 Compression Spring

43 60306007 1 Washer

44 20202540 6 Stop Plate

45 60110810 6 Screw M8 x 30 INOX

46 60306011 2 Washer INOX

47 60220602 1 Lock Nut INOX

48 60110606 1 Screw M6 x 14 INOX

49 61412001 4 Bearing 6004-2RS

50 46930060 2 Pulley M47

51 V0102004 2 Smooth Pulley Assembly

52 60220803 1 Lock Nut INOX

53 60220802 1 Lock Nut

54 60311002 1 Washer INOX

56 60508006 2 Lock Washer INOX

9/29/2020 Page 8 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Brushes Base Comtrol Assembly

9/29/2020 Page 9 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Brushes Base Comtrol Assembly

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 60221201 8 Lock Nut

2 47108010 4 Bushing

3 20803300 2 Arm

4 60312005 4 Washer

5 60111209 8 Screw M12 x 40

6 60313003 6 Washer INOX

7 61451202 2 Articulation Head

8 60221003 2 Lock Nut

9 20803320 1 Shaft

10 60314002 2 Washer

11 20703350 2 Stud Bolt

12 60111202 2 Screw M12 x 1.5 x 30

13 60513001 4 Washer

14 47103070 2 Bushing

15 60160602 2 Dowel

16 60210608 2 Nut

17 60506004 4 Lock Washer

X8212 Lock Washer

18 60306003 4 Washer

19 60210608 2 Nut

20 20603130 1 Microswitch Support

21 63409005 1 Microswitch

22 63499005 1 Micro Switch Protection Cap

23 60111020 1 Screw M10 x 50

24 47106020 2 Bushing

25 60100802 1 Screw M8 x 20

26 20603100 1 Coupler Pressure Spring

27 60310002 1 Washer

28 60220801 1 Lock Nut

29 47220190 1 Traction Spring

30 20603090 1 Acuator Body Pin

31 20603140 1 Rocker Arm

32 60221002 1 Lock Nut

33 60306007 1 Washer

34 60220601 1 Lock Nut

35 46320035 1 Brush Base Lifting Actuator

9/29/2020 Page 10 of 83



No. Part No. Qty. Description

36 60310002 2 Washer

37 20603030 1 Actuator Piston Pin

38 60800003 2 Cotter Pin

39 60211201 2 Nut

40 20803310 2 Brushes Base Control Arm

41 61451201 2 Articulation Head

42 60311001 1 Washer

43 60110411 2 Screw M4 x 30 INOX

44 60304002 2 Washer

45 60220403 2 Lock Nut INOX

9/29/2020 Page 11 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/Squeegee Assembly

9/29/2020 Page 12 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/Squeegee Assembly

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 60110837 2 Screw M8 x 70 INOX

2 46511060 2 Bumper Wheel

3 47106060 2 Bushing

4 46541010 2 Grey Bumper Wheel

5 47101040 2 Bushing

6 60308010 2 Washer INOX

7 60220803 2 Lock Nut INOX

8 62040001 2 Black Nut Cover

9 61706004 4 Wing Nut INOX

10 60210601 4 Nut INOX

11 60160607 4 Dowel INOX

12 60211203 2 Nut INOX

13 60512005 2 Lock Washer INOX

14 20804020 2 Stud Bolt

15 60312006 2 Washer INOX

16 61712002 2 Handwheel

17 20804010 2 Rear Blade Coupler

18 60308010 2 Washer INOX

19 61708008 2 Wing Nut INOX

20 60150303 4 Screw M3 x 10 INOX

21 48308020 1 Rear Squeegee Center Blade

22 62200005 2 Adjustable Latch

23 60220302 4 Lock Nut INOX

24 60140610 2 Screw M6 x 60 INOX

25 48408010 1 Rear Squeegee Rubber for 835 mm Squeegee Assembly

26 48208010 1 Squeegee Body

27 48408020 1 Front Squeegee Rubber for 835 mm Squeegee Assembly

28 48308010 1 Front Squeegee Blade

29 V8208020 1 Complete Squeegee Assembly (835 mm)

V8307050 1 Rear Center Blade Assembly

9/29/2020 Page 13 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Squeege Arm Assembly/S/N 17000742 - 18005484

9/29/2020 Page 14 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Squeege Arm Assembly/S/N 17000742 - 18005484

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 60110833 1 Screw M8 x 50

2 60508006 1 Lock Washer INOX

3 20805310 1 Arm Joint Plate

4 60220604 1 Lock Nut INOX

5 20805070 2 Washer

6 47230120 1 Spring

7 47108030 1 Bushing

8 60110627 1 Screw M6 x 50

9 60220801 4 Lock Nut

10 60309002 4 Washer

11 60308003 4 Washer INOX

12 60110810 4 Screw M8 x 30 INOX

13 47103090 2 Bushing

14 20805320 1 Arm Joint  

15 20805300 1 Arm Joint Support

16 60110824 1 Screw M8 x 50

17 47103080 1 Bushing

18 20805050 1 Arm

19 60309002 1 Washer

20 60220801 1 Lock Nut

21 60210809 1 Nut INOX

22 60508006 1 Lock Washer INOX

23 60110833 1 Screw M8 x 50

24 61706003 1 Wing Nut

25 60210601 1 Nut INOX

26 47106030 1 Bushing

27 20205040 1 Tie Rod INOX

28 47220180 1 Traction Spring

29 60210606 1 Nut INOX

30 60220602 1 Lock Nut INOX

31 60221201 1 Lock Nut

32 60111210 1 Screw M12 x 60

33 20805330 1 Squeegee Arm

34 60130615 1 Screw M6 x 50

35 60306007 2 Washer

36 60210811 2 Nut

9/29/2020 Page 15 of 83



No. Part No. Qty. Description

37 46320045 1 Squeegee Lifting Actuator

38 60220601 1 Lock Nut

39 60308004 1 Washer

40 60800003 1 Cotter Pin

9/29/2020 Page 16 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Squeege Arm Assembly/S/N 17000743 - 18005484

9/29/2020 Page 17 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Squeege Arm Assembly/S/N 17000743 - 18005484

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 60110819 1 Screw M8 x 50 INOX

2 60508006 1 Lock Washer INOX

3 20805310 1 Arm Joint Plate

4 60220604 1 Lock Nut INOX

5 20805070 2 Washer

6 47230120 1 Spring

7 47108030 1 Bushing

8 60110630 1 Screw M6 x 50 INOX

9 60220801 4 Lock Nut

10 60309002 4 Washer

11 60308007 4 Washer INOX

12 60110810 4 Screw M8 x 30 INOX

13 47103090 2 Bushing

14 20805320 1 Arm Joint  

15 20805300 1 Arm Joint Support

16 60110824 1 Screw M8 x 50

17 47103080 1 Bushing

18 20805050 1 Arm

19 60309002 1 Washer

20 60220801 1 Lock Nut

21 60210809 1 Nut INOX

22 60508006 1 Lock Washer INOX

23 60110819 1 Screw M8 x 50 INOX

24 61706003 1 Wing Nut

25 60210601 1 Nut INOX

26 47106030 1 Bushing

27 20205040 1 Tie Rod INOX

28 47220180 1 Traction Spring

29 60210606 1 Nut INOX

30 60220602 1 Lock Nut INOX

31 60221201 1 Lock Nut

32 60111210 1 Screw M12 x 60

33 20805330 1 Squeegee Arm

34 60130615 1 Screw M6 x 50

35 60306007 2 Washer

36 60210811 2 Nut

9/29/2020 Page 18 of 83



No. Part No. Qty. Description

37 46320045 1 Squeegee Lifting Actuator

38 60220601 1 Lock Nut

39 60308004 1 Washer

40 60800003 1 Cotter Pin

9/29/2020 Page 19 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Squeege Arm Assembly/From S/N 18005485

9/29/2020 Page 20 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Squeege Arm Assembly/From S/N 18005485

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 60110819 1 Screw M8 x 50 INOX

2 60508006 1 Lock Washer INOX

3 20805310 1 Arm Joint Plate

4 60220604 1 Lock Nut INOX

5 20805070 2 Washer

6 47230120 1 Spring

7 47108030 1 Bushing

8 60110630 1 Screw M6 x 50 INOX

9 60220801 4 Lock Nut

10 60309002 4 Washer

11 60308007 4 Washer INOX

12 60110810 4 Screw M8 x 30 INOX

13 47103090 2 Bushing

14 20805320 1 Arm Joint Arm Joint  

15 20805300 1 Arm Joint Support

16 60110824 1 Screw M8 x 50

17 47103080 1 Bushing

18 20805050 1 Arm

19 60309002 1 Washer

20 60220801 1 Lock Nut

21 60210809 1 Nut INOX

22 60508006 1 Lock Washer INOX

23 60110819 1 Screw M8 x 50 INOX

24 61706003 1 Wing Nut

25 60210601 1 Nut INOX

26 47106030 1 Bushing

27 20205040 1 Tie Rod INOX

28 47220180 1 Traction Spring

29 60210606 1 Nut INOX

30 60220602 1 Lock Nut INOX

31 60221201 1 Lock Nut

32 60111210 1 Screw M12 x 60

33 20805330 1 Squeegee Arm

34 20805100 1 Pin

35 60306007 2 Washer

36 60210811 2 Nut

9/29/2020 Page 21 of 83



No. Part No. Qty. Description

37 46320045 1 Squeegee Lifting Actuator

38 62120604 2 Spring Clip

39 60308004 1 Washer

40 60800003 1 Cotter Pin

9/29/2020 Page 22 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Squeegee Support Assembly/Up to S/N 14001437

9/29/2020 Page 23 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Squeegee Support Assembly/Up to S/N 14001437

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 61710004 1 Wing Nut

2 62406006 1 Threaded Bar INOX

3 60211002 1 Nut INOX

4 60310004 3 Washer INOX

5 60221002 1 Lock Nut

6 47210030 1 Compression Spring INOX

7 20605140 1 Adjuster

8 60313003 1 Washer INOX

9 60221202 1 Lock Nut INOX

10 61708002 2 Wing Nut

11 20305090 2 Wheel Adjuster

12 60308007 2 Washer INOX

13 47210100 2 Compression Spring

14 20305100 2 Wheel Support Pin

15 20605050 2 Wheel Support

16 47251601 2 Cupped Washer

17 60510008 2 Safety Washer

18 60110828 2 Screw M8 x 60 INOX

19 60308007 4 Washer INOX

20 47103140 2 Bushing

21 46511030 2 3" Rubber Wheel

22 60220803 2 Lock Nut INOX

23 60110808 2 Screw M8 x 25 INOX

24 60508006 2 Lock Washer INOX

25 60308007 2 Washer INOX

26 47103080 2 Bushing

27 20805060 1 Squeegee Support

V0805001 Squeege Support Assembly

9/29/2020 Page 24 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Squeegee Support Assembly/S/N 14001438 - 15000505

9/29/2020 Page 25 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Squeegee Support Assembly/S/N 14001438 - 15000505

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 61710004 1 Wing Nut

2 62406006 1 Threaded Bar INOX

3 60211002 1 Nut INOX

4 60310004 3 Washer INOX

5 60221002 1 Lock Nut

6 47210030 1 Compression Spring INOX

7 20605140 1 Adjuster

8 60313003 1 Washer INOX

9 60221202 1 Lock Nut INOX

10 61708009 2 Wing Nut

11 60210806 2 Nut INOX

12 61708001 2 Handwheel

13 20305220 2 Drilled Adjuster

14 20305100 2 Wheel Support Pin

15 20805350 2 Wheel Support

16 47251601 2 Cupped Washer

17 60510008 2 Safety Washer

18 60110828 2 Screw M8 x 60 INOX

19 60308007 4 Washer INOX

20 47103140 2 Bushing

21 46511030 2 3" Rubber Wheel

22 60220803 2 Lock Nut INOX

23 60110808 2 Screw M8 x 25 INOX

24 60508006 2 Lock Washer INOX

25 60308007 2 Washer INOX

26 47103080 2 Bushing

27 20805340 1 Squeegee Support

28 60308003 4 Washer INOX

29 60220803 6 Lock Nut INOX

30 62406004 2 Threaded Bar INOX

31 20305210 2 Threaded Adjuster

9/29/2020 Page 26 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Squeegee Support Assembly/From S/N 15000505

9/29/2020 Page 27 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Squeegee Support Assembly/From S/N 15000505

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 61710004 1 Wing Nut

2 62406006 1 Threaded Bar INOX

3 60211002 1 Nut INOX

4 60310004 3 Washer INOX

5 60221002 1 Lock Nut

6 47210030 1 Compression Spring INOX

7 20605140 1 Adjuster

8 60313003 1 Washer INOX

9 60221202 1 Lock Nut INOX

10 61708009 2 Wing Nut

11 60210806 2 Nut INOX

12 61708001 2 Handwheel

13 20305220 2 Drilled Adjuster

14 20305100 2 Wheel Support Pin

15 20805350 2 Wheel Support

16 47251601 2 Cupped Washer

17 60510008 2 Safety Washer

18 60110828 2 Screw M8 x 60 INOX

19 60308007 4 Washer INOX

20 47103140 2 Bushing

21 46511030 2 3" Rubber Wheel

22 60220803 2 Lock Nut INOX

23 60110806 2 Screw M8 x 20 INOX

24 60508005 2 Washer

26 47103080 2 Bushing

27 20805340 1 Squeegee Support

28 60308003 4 Washer INOX

29 60220803 6 Lock Nut INOX

30 62406004 2 Threaded Bar INOX

31 20305210 2 Threaded Adjuster

9/29/2020 Page 28 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/Wheels

9/29/2020 Page 29 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/Wheels

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 60131207 2 Screw M12 x 20

2 60510006 2 Lock Washer

3 20807300 2 Washer

4 46524140 2 Wheel

5 46708030 2 Axle Shaft Support

6 60110809 8 Screw M8 x 25

7 60308004 8 Washer

8 60220801 8 Lock Nut

9/29/2020 Page 30 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Steering Wheel Assembly/Up to S/N 15004383

9/29/2020 Page 31 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Steering Wheel Assembly/Up to S/N 15004383

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 49206010 1 Stering Wheel w/Knob

2 62410005 1 Knob

3 62410002 1 Cover

4 47650020 1 Folding Rubber Hose

5 20611110 1 Front Frame Cover

6 60170504 4 Screw M5 x 10

7 60211403 1 Nut

8 60514001 1 Conical Washer

9 60100802 2 Screw M8 x 20

10 61442501 1 Bearing Support

11 46108100 1 Front Frame  

12 60220801 2 Lock Nut

13 60905051 1 Key

14 20609050 1 Steering Wheel Shaft

15 62407001 1 Universal Joint w/Screw and Nut

16 60110612 2 Screw M6 x 20

17 60506005 2 Lock Washer

18 60306007 2 Washer

19 60111006 4 Screw M10 X 25

20 60311001 4 Washer

21 60221002 4 Lock Nut

22 63140002 1 Fair-Lead Guide

23 63130005 2 Contact

24 63110022 1 Bipolar Connector Female 80A

25 63120004 1 Connector Lever

26 60220501 4 Lock Nut

27 63140001 1 Polarizer Assembly

28 60140513 2 Screw M5 x 30 INOX

29 63130005 2 Contact

30 63110021 1 Bipolar Connector 80A

9/29/2020 Page 32 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Steering Wheel Assembly/S/N 15004384 - 16001562

9/29/2020 Page 33 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Steering Wheel Assembly/S/N 15004384 - 16001562

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 49206010 1 Stering Wheel w/Knob

2 62410005 1 Knob

3 62410002 1 Cover

4 47650020 1 Folding Rubber Hose

5 20611110 1 Front Frame Cover

6 60170504 4 Screw M5 x 10

7 60211403 1 Nut

8 60514001 1 Conical Washer

9 60100802 2 Screw M8 x 20

10 61442501 1 Bearing Support

11 46108100 1 Front Frame  

12 60220801 2 Lock Nut

13 60905051 1 Key

14 20609050 1 Steering Wheel Shaft

15 62407001 1 Universal Joint w/Screw and Nut

16 60110612 2 Screw M6 x 20

17 60506005 2 Lock Washer

18 60306007 2 Washer

19 60111006 4 Screw M10 X 25

20 60311001 4 Washer

21 60221002 4 Lock Nut

23 63130014 4 SB 120A Connector Contact

24 63110042 1 Connector SB 120A Red

25 63120001 1 Connector Lever

28 60140514 2 Screw M5 x 25 INOX

31 60190503 2 Screw M5.2 x 19

32 63714001 1 Saddle Support

33 60140501 1 Screw M5 x 8

9/29/2020 Page 34 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Steering Wheel Assembly/S/N 16001563 - 17005606

9/29/2020 Page 35 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Steering Wheel Assembly/S/N 16001563 - 17005606

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 49206010 1 Stering Wheel w/Knob

2 62410005 1 Knob

3 62410002 1 Cover

4 47650020 1 Folding Rubber Hose

5 20611110 1 Front Frame Cover

6 60170504 4 Screw M5 x 10

7 60211403 1 Nut

8 60514001 1 Conical Washer

9 60100802 2 Screw M8 x 20

10 61442501 1 Bearing Support

11 46108500 1 Front Frame

12 60220801 2 Lock Nut

13 60905051 1 Key

14 20609050 1 Steering Wheel Shaft

15 62407001 1 Universal Joint w/Screw and Nut

16 60110612 2 Screw M6 x 20

17 60506005 2 Lock Washer

18 60306007 2 Washer

19 60111006 4 Screw M10 X 25

20 60311001 4 Washer

21 60221002 4 Lock Nut

23 63130005 4 Contact

24 63110021 1 Bipolar Connector 80A

25 63120004 1 Connector Lever

28 60190418 2 Screw M4.2 x 32

31 60190503 2 Screw M5.2 x 19

32 63714001 1 Saddle Support

33 60140501 1 Screw M5 x 8

34 63713007 2 Fairlead

9/29/2020 Page 36 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Steering Wheel Assembly/From S/N 17005607

9/29/2020 Page 37 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Steering Wheel Assembly/From S/N 17005607

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 49206010 1 Stering Wheel w/Knob

2 62410005 1 Knob

3 62410002 1 Cover

4 47650020 1 Folding Rubber Hose

5 20611110 1 Front Frame Cover

6 60170504 4 Screw M5 x 10

7 60211403 1 Nut

8 60514001 1 Conical Washer

9 60100802 2 Screw M8 x 20

10 61442501 1 Bearing Support

11 46108500 1 Front Frame

12 60220801 2 Lock Nut

13 60905051 1 Key

14 20609050 1 Steering Wheel Shaft

15 62407001 1 Universal Joint w/Screw and Nut

16 60110612 2 Screw M6 x 20

17 60506005 2 Lock Washer

18 60306007 2 Washer

19 60111006 4 Screw M10 X 25

20 60311001 4 Washer

21 60221002 4 Lock Nut

23 63130014 4 SB 120A Connector Contact

24 63110042 2 Connector SB 120A Red

25 63120001 1 Connector Lever

28 60140514 2 Screw M5 x 25 INOX

31 60190503 2 Screw M5.2 x 19

32 63714001 1 Saddle Support

33 60140501 1 Screw M5 x 8

34 63713007 2 Fairlead

35 60110620 1 Screw M6 x 30

36 60506002 2 Lock Washer

37 60210608 2 Nut

38 60306003 3 Washer

9/29/2020 Page 38 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Steering Wheel Support Asembly/Up to S/N 16002867

9/29/2020 Page 39 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Steering Wheel Support Asembly/Up to S/N 16002867

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 60428002 3 Shim

2 61412001 2 Bearing 6004-2RS

3 20809320 1 Pipe

4 60285010 1 Ring Nut

5 20809010 1 Steering Wheel Pinion Shaft

6 60100807 1 Screw M8 x 40

7 20809030 1 Chain Tightener Pin

8 60428002 2 Shim

9 20809050 1 Chain Tightener Pinion

10 61411202 1 Bearing 6001-2RS1

11 61112801 1 Seeger Ring

12 60308004 1 Washer

13 60220801 1 Lock Nut

14 60221201 2 Lock Nut

15 60131207 2 Screw M12 x 20

16 60311001 6 Washer

17 60510006 6 Lock Washer

18 60111006 6 Screw M10 X 25

19 61520003 1 Chain Master Link

20 61510023 1 Chain 3/8 x 7/32 x 35"

21 V0809001 1 Includes P/N 20809060, 20809320, and 60285010

22 60282510 1 Ring Nut

23 61413501 1 Bearing 6207

24 60181001 2 Screw M10 x 50

25 60111020 2 Screw M10 x 50

26 60510006 2 Lock Washer

27 60110801 1 Screw M8 x 12

28 60508001 1 Lock Washer

29 46820040 1 Steering Wheel Crown Gear

30 61424501 1 Roller Bearing

31 61252801 1 Oil Seal

32 20809310 1 Traction Wheel Support

33 63610185 4 Carbon Brush

34 46220510 1 Motor

35 46524160 1 Rubber Wheel

36 46200360 1 Traction Motor

9/29/2020 Page 40 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Steering Wheel Support Asembly/From S/N 16002868

9/29/2020 Page 41 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Steering Wheel Support Asembly/From S/N 16002868

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 60428002 3 Shim

2 61412001 2 Bearing 6004-2RS

3 20809320 1 Pipe

4 60285010 1 Ring Nut

5 20809010 1 Steering Wheel Pinion Shaft

6 60100807 1 Screw M8 x 40

7 20809030 1 Chain Tightener Pin

8 60428002 2 Shim

9 20809050 1 Chain Tightener Pinion

10 61411202 1 Bearing 6001-2RS1

11 61112801 1 Seeger Ring

12 60308004 1 Washer

13 60220801 1 Lock Nut

14 60221201 2 Lock Nut

15 60131207 2 Screw M12 x 20

16 60311001 6 Washer

17 60510006 6 Lock Washer

18 60111006 6 Screw M10 X 25

19 61520003 1 Chain Master Link

20 61510023 1 Chain 3/8 x 7/32 x 35"

21 20809300 1 Steering Wheel Support Plate

22 60282510 1 Ring Nut

23 61413501 1 Bearing 6207

24 60181001 2 Screw M10 x 50

25 60111020 2 Screw M10 x 50

26 60510006 2 Lock Washer

27 60110801 1 Screw M8 x 12

28 60508001 1 Lock Washer

29 46820040 1 Steering Wheel Crown Gear

30 61424501 1 Roller Bearing

31 61252801 1 Oil Seal

32 20809310 1 Traction Wheel Support

33 63610185 4 Carbon Brush

34 46220510 1 Motor

35 46524160 1 Rubber Wheel

36 46200360 1 Traction Motor

9/29/2020 Page 42 of 83



No. Part No. Qty. Description

37 60324001 1 Washer

38 63800170 1 Electrobrake

9/29/2020 Page 43 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Tank Assembly/Up to S/N 17004506

9/29/2020 Page 44 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Tank Assembly/Up to S/N 17004506

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 60180603 2 Screw M6 x 16 INOX

2 63714001 2 Saddle Support

3 47103130 2 Bushing

4 60514001 2 Conical Washer

5 60308009 2 Washer

6 60110842 1 Screw M8 x 120

7 60110832 1 Screw M8 x 70

8 62350001 1 Solution Tank Cap

9 47308410 1 Solution Tank (Black)

10 60110826 2 Screw M8 x 55

11 60508001 2 Lock Washer

12 60308009 2 Washer

13 20110120 1 Filter Cap

14 47800010 1 Filter Cap Gasket

15 20110060 1 Rod w/Plate

16 47900010 1 Float Filter

17 20110070 1 Float

18 V0110007 1 Filter and Float Assembly

19 20110050 1 Filter Protection

20 61820002 2 Blocking Lever

21 47210080 2 Compression Spring INOX

22 60110618 2 Screw M6 x 30 INOX

23 47308420 1 Recovery Tank (Yellow)

24 62340090 1 Drain Hose Ring Nut

25 47800040 1 Drain Hose Gasket

26 20610060 1 Drain Hose Flange

27 61930006 1 Hose Clamp

28 20110240 1 Chain

29 47610290 1 Drain Hose w/ Chain M50.1 x 960

30 V0610001 1 Drain Plug Assembly

31 60604004 1 Parallel Pin INOX

32 61820003 1 Drain Plug Lever

33 20110170 1 Drain Plug Tie Rod

34 20110130 1 Drain Plug Cover

35 20610040 1 Drain Plug Rubber

36 20110140 1 Drain Plug Bottom

9/29/2020 Page 45 of 83



No. Part No. Qty. Description

37 60306008 1 Washer INOX

38 60220604 1 Lock Nut INOX

39 60180603 2 Screw M6 x 16 INOX

40 47230080 2 Coupler Spring

41 62010006 8 Protective Cap

42 60180602 2 Screw M6 x 12 INOX

43 47230040 2 Coupler Spring

44 47610070 1 Squeegee Hose M38.2 x 1680

9/29/2020 Page 46 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Tank Assembly/S/N 170045074 - 174005423

9/29/2020 Page 47 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Tank Assembly/S/N 170045074 - 174005423

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 60180603 2 Screw M6 x 16 INOX

2 63714001 2 Saddle Support

3 47103130 2 Bushing

4 60514001 2 Conical Washer

5 60308009 2 Washer

6 60110842 1 Screw M8 x 120

7 60110832 1 Screw M8 x 70

8 62350001 1 Solution Tank Cap

9 47308410 1 Solution Tank (Black)

10 60110826 2 Screw M8 x 55

11 60508001 2 Lock Washer

12 60308009 2 Washer

13 20110040 1 Filter Cap

20110120 Filter Cap

14 47800010 1 Filter Cap Gasket

15 20110060 1 Rod w/Plate

16 47900010 1 Float Filter

17 20110070 1 Float

18 V0110007 1 Filter and Float Assembly

19 20110050 1 Filter Protection

20 61820002 2 Blocking Lever

21 47210080 2 Compression Spring INOX

22 60110618 2 Screw M6 x 30 INOX

23 47308420 1 Recovery Tank (Yellow)

24 62340090 1 Drain Hose Ring Nut

25 47800040 1 Drain Hose Gasket

26 20610060 1 Drain Hose Flange

27 61930006 1 Hose Clamp

28 20110240 1 Chain

29 47610290 1 Drain Hose w/ Chain M50.1 x 960

30 V0610001 1 Drain Plug Assembly

31 60604004 1 Parallel Pin INOX

32 61820003 1 Drain Plug Lever

33 20110170 1 Drain Plug Tie Rod

34 20110130 1 Drain Plug Cover

35 20610040 1 Drain Plug Rubber

9/29/2020 Page 48 of 83



No. Part No. Qty. Description

36 20110140 1 Drain Plug Bottom

37 60306008 1 Washer INOX

38 60220604 1 Lock Nut INOX

39 60180603 2 Screw M6 x 16 INOX

40 47230080 2 Coupler Spring

41 62010006 8 Protective Cap

42 60180602 2 Screw M6 x 12 INOX

43 47230040 2 Coupler Spring

44 47610070 1 Squeegee Hose M38.2 x 1680

45 60310001 4 Aluminium Washer

9/29/2020 Page 49 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Tank Assembly/From S/N 17005424

9/29/2020 Page 50 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Tank Assembly/From S/N 17005424

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 60180603 2 Screw M6 x 16 INOX

2 63714001 2 Saddle Support

3 47103130 2 Bushing

4 60514001 2 Conical Washer

5 60308009 2 Washer

6 60110842 1 Screw M8 x 120

7 60110832 1 Screw M8 x 70

8 62350001 1 Solution Tank Cap

9 47308410 1 Solution Tank (Black)

10 60110826 2 Screw M8 x 55

11 60508001 2 Lock Washer

12 60308009 2 Washer

13 20110040 1 Filter Cap

20110120 Filter Cap

14 47800010 1 Filter Cap Gasket

15 20110060 1 Rod w/Plate

16 47900010 1 Float Filter

17 20110070 1 Float

18 V0110007 1 Filter and Float Assembly

19 20110050 1 Filter Protection

20 61820002 2 Blocking Lever

21 47210080 2 Compression Spring INOX

22 60110618 2 Screw M6 x 30 INOX

23 47308420 1 Recovery Tank (Yellow)

24 62340090 1 Drain Hose Ring Nut

25 47800040 1 Drain Hose Gasket

26 20610060 1 Drain Hose Flange

27 61930006 1 Hose Clamp

28 20110240 1 Chain

29 47610290 1 Drain Hose w/ Chain M50.1 x 960

30 V0610001 1 Drain Plug Assembly

31 60604004 1 Parallel Pin INOX

32 61820003 1 Drain Plug Lever

33 20110170 1 Drain Plug Tie Rod

34 20110130 1 Drain Plug Cover

35 20610040 1 Drain Plug Rubber

9/29/2020 Page 51 of 83



No. Part No. Qty. Description

36 20110140 1 Drain Plug Bottom

37 60306008 1 Washer INOX

38 60220604 1 Lock Nut INOX

39 60180603 2 Screw M6 x 16 INOX

40 47230080 2 Coupler Spring

41 62010006 8 Protective Cap

42 60180602 2 Screw M6 x 12 INOX

43 47230040 2 Coupler Spring

44 47610070 1 Squeegee Hose M38.2 x 1680

45 60310001 4 Aluminium Washer

46 49706002 1 Solution Level Check Card

47 20110290 1 Solution Level Check Card Protection

48 60190316 3 Screw M4.2  x 16 INOX

49 V0810030 Complete Drain Hose Asembly

9/29/2020 Page 52 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Bodywork/Up to S/N 14001705

9/29/2020 Page 53 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Bodywork/Up to S/N 14001705

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 62408005 1 Seat w/Guides + Microswitch

2 62010009 1 Cap

3 60130803 4 Screw M8 x 16

4 60309002 4 Washer

5 20811060 1 Tray

6 60100501 2 Screw M5 x 16

7 61705001 2 Wing Nut

8 20811030 1 Base Seat

9 63713001 1 Fairlead

10 60230601 2 Nylon Cap Nut

11 60210608 2 Nut

12 60506004 2 Lock Washer

X8212 Lock Washer

13 62405001 2 Vibration Dampening Cap

14 60110608 6 Screw M6 x 16

15 60506004 6 Lock Washer

X8212 Lock Washer

16 60306007 6 Washer

17 20811040 1 Prop Base Seat

18 20811050 1 Guide Seat Prop

19 63713001 2 Fairlead

20 60180602 2 Screw M6 x 12 INOX

21 60506001 2 Lock Washer

22 60130606 2 Screw M6 x 30

23 60306003 2 Washer

24 20611020 1 Front Cover

20611330 Front Cover

25 20611030 1 Front Cover Support

26 60506002 2 Lock Washer

27 60306007 2 Washer

28 60110608 2 Screw M6 x 16

29 20611010 1 Front Housing

V0611030 Front Housing, Control Panel, and Gasket

30 60220601 2 Lock Nut

31 60306007 2 Washer

32 60506005 2 Lock Washer

9/29/2020 Page 54 of 83



No. Part No. Qty. Description

33 60110621 2 Screw M6 x 40

34 60100808 2 Screw M8 x 50

35 60100805 2 Screw M8 x 30

36 60514001 4 Conical Washer

37 47103130 4 Bushing

9/29/2020 Page 55 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Bodywork/From S/N 14001760

9/29/2020 Page 56 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Bodywork/From S/N 14001760

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 62408005 1 Seat w/Guides + Microswitch

2 62010009 1 Cap

3 60130803 4 Screw M8 x 16

4 60309002 4 Washer

5 20811060 1 Tray

6 60100501 2 Screw M5 x 16

7 61705001 2 Wing Nut

8 20811030 1 Base Seat

9 63713001 1 Fairlead

10 60230601 2 Nylon Cap Nut

11 60210608 2 Nut

12 60506004 2 Lock Washer

X8212 Lock Washer

13 62405001 2 Vibration Dampening Cap

14 60110608 6 Screw M6 x 16

15 60506004 6 Lock Washer

X8212 Lock Washer

16 60306007 6 Washer

17 20811040 1 Prop Base Seat

18 20811050 1 Guide Seat Prop

19 63713001 2 Fairlead

20 60180602 2 Screw M6 x 12 INOX

21 60506001 2 Lock Washer

22 60130606 2 Screw M6 x 30

23 60306003 2 Washer

24 20611020 1 Front Cover

20611330 Front Cover

25 20611030 1 Front Cover Support

26 60506002 2 Lock Washer

27 60306007 2 Washer

28 60110608 2 Screw M6 x 16

29 20611460 1 Front Cover

30 60220601 2 Lock Nut

31 60306007 2 Washer

32 60506005 2 Lock Washer

33 60110621 2 Screw M6 x 40

9/29/2020 Page 57 of 83



No. Part No. Qty. Description

34 60100808 2 Screw M8 x 50

35 60100805 2 Screw M8 x 30

36 60514001 4 Conical Washer

37 47103130 4 Bushing

38 60190418 4 Screw M4.2 x 32

39 63719002 1 Fan

40 62521001 2 Faston Faston Male

41 62531001 2 Faston Cover

9/29/2020 Page 58 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Vacuum Motor Assebmbly/Up to S/N 17002143

9/29/2020 Page 59 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Vacuum Motor Assebmbly/Up to S/N 17002143

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 60110635 3 Screw M6 x 130 

2 60306007 3 Washer

3 20810020 1 Vacuum Motor Casing

4 48101010 1 Vacuum Motor Separator Ring

5 20110080 1 Inner Protection Ring

6 48106020 1 Vibration Dampener

7 49320080 1 Vacuum Motor

8 63608113 1 Carbon Brush for Motor

9 47804010 1 Vacuum Motor Gasket

10 20810080 1 Motor Base and Insert

11 62030008 1 Cap

12 60306007 2 Washer

13 60110617 2 Screw M6 x 25

14 V0810003 1 Vacuum  Motor Assembly

15 20810040 1 Coupling

16 47610160 1 Hose M32 x 1150

17 47650010 1 Deadening Hose

18 47610270 1 Vacuum Hose M38.2 x 950

19 62320020 1 Elbow

20 60110608 4 Screw M6 x 16

21 60506004 4 Lock Washer

X8212 Lock Washer

22 60306007 4 Washer

23 20810010 1 Vacuum Motor Support

24 48108030 1 Deadening

25 48108010 1 Deadening

26 48108020 1 Deadening

9/29/2020 Page 60 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Vacuum Motor Assebmbly/From S/N 17002144

9/29/2020 Page 61 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Vacuum Motor Assebmbly/From S/N 17002144

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 60110635 3 Screw M6 x 130 

2 60306007 3 Washer

3 20810020 1 Vacuum Motor Casing

4 48101010 1 Vacuum Motor Separator Ring

5 20110080 1 Inner Protection Ring

6 48106020 1 Vibration Dampener

7 49320160 1 Vacuum Motor

8 63608115 1 Carbon Brush for Motor

9 48115010 1 Vacuum Motor Gasket

10 20810090 1 Vacuum Motor Base + Insert

11 62030008 1 Cap

11 62010002 1 From S/N 18003023 Cap

12 60306007 2 Washer

13 60110617 2 Screw M6 x 25

14 V0810003 1 Vacuum  Motor Assembly

15 20810040 1 Coupling

16 47610160 1 Hose Hose M32 x 1150

18 47610270 1 Vacuum Hose M38.2 x 950

19 62320020 1 Elbow Elbow

20 60110608 4 Screw M6 x 16

21 60506004 4 Lock Washer

X8212 Lock Washer

22 60306007 4 Washer

23 20810010 1 Vacuum Motor Support

24 48108030 1 Deadening

25 48108010 1 Deadening

26 48108020 1 Deadening

27 61930005 1 Hose Clamp

9/29/2020 Page 62 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Electrical Layout/Up to S/N 17000199

9/29/2020 Page 63 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Electrical Layout/Up to S/N 17000199

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 60140404 2 Screw M4 x 16

2 60504001 4 Lock Washer

3 49701200 1 Chopper Card

4 63709003 1 Horn

5 49620010 1 Relay

6 60220301 1 Lock Nut

7 60303002 1 Washer

8 62800301 1 Fuse 3A

9 62800001 1 Fuseholder

10 63717002 1 Maxifuseholder Plate

11 49620100 1 Brushes Motor Remote Control Switch 24V 100A

12 60140504 2 Screw M5 x 14

13 60505001 2 Lock Washer

14 20812030 1 Plate

15 60503002 2 Lock Washer

16 60140301 3 Screw M3 x 10

17 60304004 2 Washer

18 60140402 2 Screw M4 x 10

19 60220801 1 Lock Nut

20 60210805 1 Lock Nut

21 60309002 1 Washer

22 60508004 1 Conical Washer

23 60110809 1 Screw M8 x 25

24 60110617 2 Screw M6 x 25

25 60306007 8 Washer

26 60220601 4 Lock Nut

27 60110812 3 Screw M8 x 35

27 60110818 3 From S/N 17000200 Screw M8 x 40

28 60130506 2 Screw M5 x 18

29 60508002 3 Lock Washer

30 60210805 6 Lock Nut

31 60308005 6 Brass Washer

32 60210804 3 Brass Nut

33 60308006 6 Brass Washer

34 62808001 1 Fuse 80A

35 60508001 3 Lock Washer

9/29/2020 Page 64 of 83



No. Part No. Qty. Description

37 62803501 1 Fuse 35A

38 62800003 1 Double Fuseholder

39 62808002 1 Fuse 80A

40 62800002 1 Fuseholder

41 62531001 1 Faston Cover

42 62521001 1 Faston Male

43 20812020 1 Electrical Panel

44 62512002 1 Terminal w/Eyelet (Blue)

9/29/2020 Page 65 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Electrical Layout/S/N 17000200 - 17000433

9/29/2020 Page 66 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Electrical Layout/S/N 17000200 - 17000433

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 60140404 2 Screw M4 x 16

2 60504001 4 Lock Washer

3 49701200 1 Chopper Card

4 63709003 1 Horn

5 49620010 1 Relay

6 60220301 1 Lock Nut

7 60303002 1 Washer

8 62800301 1 Fuse 3A

9 62800001 1 Fuseholder

10 63717002 1 Maxifuseholder Plate

11 49620100 1 Brushes Motor Remote Control Switch 24V 100A

12 60140504 2 Screw M5 x 14

13 60505001 2 Lock Washer

14 20812030 1 Plate

15 60503002 2 Lock Washer

16 60140301 3 Screw M3 x 10

17 60304004 2 Washer

18 60140402 2 Screw M4 x 10

19 60220801 1 Lock Nut

20 60210805 1 Lock Nut

21 60309002 1 Washer

22 60508004 1 Conical Washer

23 60110809 1 Screw M8 x 25

24 60110617 2 Screw M6 x 25

25 60306007 8 Washer

26 60220601 4 Lock Nut

27 60110818 3 Screw M8 x 40

28 60130506 2 Screw M5 x 18

29 60508002 3 Lock Washer

30 60210805 6 Lock Nut

31 60308005 6 Brass Washer

32 60210804 3 Brass Nut

33 60308006 6 Brass Washer

34 62808001 1 Fuse 80A

35 60508001 3 Lock Washer

37 62803501 1 Fuse 35A

9/29/2020 Page 67 of 83



No. Part No. Qty. Description

38 62800003 1 Double Fuseholder

39 62808002 1 Fuse 80A

40 62800002 1 Fuseholder

41 62531001 1 Faston Cover

42 62521001 1 Faston Faston Male

43 20812020 1 Electrical Panel

44 62512002 1 Terminal w/Eyelet (Blue)

9/29/2020 Page 68 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Electrical Layout/S/N 17000434 - 17005606

9/29/2020 Page 69 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Electrical Layout/S/N 17000434 - 17005606

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 60140404 2 Screw M4 x 16

2 60504001 4 Lock Washer

3 49701200 1 Chopper Card

4 63709003 1 Horn

5 49620010 1 Relay

6 60140311 1 Screw M3 x 6

7 60303002 1 Washer

8 62800301 1 Fuse 3A

9 62800001 1 Fuseholder

10 63717002 1 Maxifuseholder Plate

11 49620100 1 Brushes Motor Remote Control Switch 24V 100A

12 60140504 2 Screw M5 x 14

13 60505001 2 Lock Washer

14 20812030 1 Plate

15 60503002 2 Lock Washer

16 60140301 3 Screw M3 x 10

17 60304004 2 Washer

18 60140402 2 Screw M4 x 10

19 60220801 1 Lock Nut

20 60210805 1 Lock Nut

21 60309002 1 Washer

22 60508004 1 Conical Washer

23 60110809 1 Screw M8 x 25

24 60110617 2 Screw M6 x 25

25 60306007 8 Washer

26 60220601 4 Lock Nut

27 60110818 3 Screw M8 x 40

28 60130506 2 Screw M5 x 18

29 60508002 3 Lock Washer

30 60210805 6 Lock Nut

31 60308005 6 Brass Washer

32 60210804 3 Brass Nut

33 60308006 6 Brass Washer

34 62808001 1 Fuse 80A

35 60508001 3 Lock Washer

37 62803501 1 Fuse 35A

9/29/2020 Page 70 of 83



No. Part No. Qty. Description

38 62800003 1 Double Fuseholder

39 62808002 1 Fuse 80A

40 62800002 1 Fuseholder

41 62531001 1 Faston Cover

42 62521001 1 Faston Faston Male

43 20812020 1 Electrical Panel

44 62512002 1 Terminal w/Eyelet (Blue)

9/29/2020 Page 71 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Electrical Layout/From S/N 17005607

9/29/2020 Page 72 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Electrical Layout/From S/N 17005607

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 60140404 2 Screw M4 x 16

2 60504001 4 Lock Washer

3 49701200 1 Chopper Card

4 V0812030 1 Horn 24V

5 49620010 1 Relay 24V - 30A Relay

6 60140311 1 Screw M3 x 6

7 60303002 1 Washer

8 62800301 1 Fuse 3A

9 62800001 1 Fuseholder

10 63717002 1 Maxifuseholder Plate

11 49620100 1 Brushes Motor Remote Control Switch 24V 100A

12 60140504 2 Screw M5 x 14

13 60505001 2 Lock Washer

14 20812030 1 Plate

15 60503002 2 Lock Washer

16 60140301 3 Screw M3 x 10

17 60304004 2 Washer

18 60140402 2 Screw M4 x 10

19 60220801 1 Lock Nut

20 60210805 1 Lock Nut

21 60309002 1 Washer

22 60508004 1 Conical Washer

23 60110809 1 Screw M8 x 25

24 60110617 2 Screw M6 x 25

25 60306007 8 Washer

26 60220601 4 Lock Nut

27 60110818 3 Screw M8 x 40

28 60130506 2 Screw M5 x 18

29 60508002 3 Lock Washer

30 60210805 6 Lock Nut

31 60308005 6 Brass Washer

32 60210804 3 Brass Nut

33 60308006 6 Brass Washer

34 62808001 1 Fuse 80A

35 60508001 3 Lock Washer

37 62803501 1 Fuse 35A

9/29/2020 Page 73 of 83



No. Part No. Qty. Description

38 62800003 1 Double Fuseholder

39 62808002 1 Fuse 80A

40 62800002 1 Fuseholder

41 62531001 1 Faston Cover

42 62521001 1 Faston Faston Male

43 20812020 1 Electrical Panel

44 62512002 1 Terminal w/Eyelet (Blue)

45 60140504 1 Screw M5 x 14

46 60305001 2 Washer

47 60505001 1 Lock Washer

Not Shown 49808050 1 Adapter Cable SB80 to SB120

9/29/2020 Page 74 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Control Panel/Up to S/N 14001759

9/29/2020 Page 75 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Control Panel/Up to S/N 14001759

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 63709004 1 Horn Push Button and Ring Nut

2 63410001 1 Switch w/Keys

3 63499002 1 Contact Holder Flange

4 63413001 1 Contact

5 49704081 1 Control Check Card

6 63405002 1 Rotating Commutator (3 Position)

7 61810011 1 Black Knob

8 60190305 6 Screw M3.5 x 6.5

9 20812010 1 Control Panel

10 60140403 4 Screw M4 x 12

11 60304002 4 Washer

12 63413001 2 Contact

13 63499002 1 Contact Holder Flange

14 63407001 1 Drive Direction Selector Switch

15 63405004 1 Switch (8 Position)

16 61810011 1 Black Knob

17 49720005 2 Actuator Check Card

18 63705004 6 Standoff Spacer

19 63499008 1 Protection Cap

20 63499007 1 Bellows for Manipulator

21 60303005 6 Nylon Washer

22 60210304 6 Nylon Nut

9/29/2020 Page 76 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Control Panel/S/N 14001760 - 20000356

9/29/2020 Page 77 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Control Panel/S/N 14001760 - 20000356

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 63709004 1 Horn Push Button and Ring Nut

2 63410001 1 Switch w/Keys

63499003 1 Key ONLY

3 63499002 1 Contact Holder Flange

4 63413001 1 Contact

5 49704081 1 Control Check Card

6 63405002 1 Rotating Commutator (3 Position)

7 61810011 1 Black Knob

8 60190305 6 Screw M3.5 x 6.5

9 20812050 1 Control Panel

10 60140403 4 Screw M4 x 12

11 60304002 4 Washer

12 63413001 2 Contact

13 63499002 1 Contact Holder Flange

14 63407001 1 Drive Direction Selector Switch

15 63405004 1 Switch (8 Position)

16 61810011 1 Black Knob

17 49720005 2 Actuator Check Card

18 63705004 6 Standoff Spacer

19 63499008 1 Protection Cap

20 63499007 1 Bellows for Manipulator

21 60303005 6 Nylon Washer

22 60210304 6 Nylon Nut

23 47800160 1 Control Panel Gasket

9/29/2020 Page 78 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Control Panel/From S/N 20000357

9/29/2020 Page 79 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/

Control Panel/From S/N 20000357

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 63709004 1 Horn Push Button and Ring Nut

2 63410001 1 Switch w/Keys

63499003 1 Key ONLY

3 63499002 1 Contact Holder Flange

4 63413001 1 Contact

5 49704081 1 Control Check Card

6 63405002 1 Rotating Commutator (3 Position)

7 61810011 1 Black Knob

8 60170302 6 Screw M3 x 6

9 20812050 1 Control Panel

10 60100410 4 Screw M4 x 10

12 63413001 2 Contact

13 63499002 1 Contact Holder Flange

14 63407001 1 Drive Direction Selector Switch

15 63405004 1 Switch (8 Position)

16 61810011 1 Black Knob

17 49720005 2 Actuator Check Card

18 63705004 6 Standoff Spacer

19 63499008 1 Protection Cap

20 63499007 1 Bellows for Manipulator

21 60303005 6 Nylon Washer

22 60210304 6 Nylon Nut

23 47800160 1 Control Panel Gasket

9/29/2020 Page 80 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/Water Unit Assembly

9/29/2020 Page 81 of 83



Tacony [Nov. 20, 2012]/Year 2010-Current: Schematics, Accessories, Brochures, Replacement &

Optional Items/Automatic Scrubbers/26" BD 26/27 & 28" BR 28/27 Automatic Scrubber/99772 BD 26/27/Water Unit Assembly

No. Part No. Qty. Description

1 60306007 2 Washer

2 60220601 2 Lock Nut

3 47900150 1 Filter

4 60110627 2 Screw M6 x 50

5 60100601 2 Screw M6 x 16

6 20801300 1 Filter Support

7 60220601 2 Lock Nut

8 62350012 1 Plug 1/2" F.

9 62370002 1 Gasket

10 62360020 1 Nipple 1/2" MM

11 62360020 1 Nipple 1/2" MM

12 62340100 1 Straight Fitting 1/2" x 20

13 62330040 1 T-Fitting 90° 1/2" F

14 62310002 1 Solution Valve Body 1/2" F.F.

15 60210501 1 Nut INOX

16 20810070 1 Solution Control Valve Rod

17 20302520 1 Water Pipe Right

18 62340180 2 Ring Nut

19 61301002 2 O-Ring

20 20302530 1 Water Pipe Left

21 60211002 1 Nut INOX

22 60310002 1 Washer

23 47630640 1 Hose M12 x 85

24 20802030 1 Cover

25 20102400 1 Distributor

26 61301301 1 O-Ring

27 62340070 1 Ring Nut

28 47512080 1 Solenoid Valve Body

29 62030007 2 Cap

30 62370011 1 Adjuster Nut

31 47522010 1 Solenoid Valve Coil

32 47592010 1 Square Connector

33 47532040 1 Complete Solenoid Valve Assembly

34 62340190 1 Straight Connector 1/2" x 16

35 47630990 1 Hose 14 x 1500

9/29/2020 Page 82 of 83



No. Part No. Qty. Description

36 61930009 1 Hose Clamp

37 60160501 1 Dowel M4 x 12

38 61810012 1 Adjustment Knob

39 60110608 2 Screw M6 x 16

40 60506004 2 Lock Washer

X8212 Lock Washer

41 60306007 2 Washer

42 61930002 2 Hose Clamp

43 20310070 1 Flanged Fitting

44 62370004 1 Gasket

45 20310060 1 Fitting Cover

46 47630630 1 Hose 20 x 1360

47 60210402 1 Nut

48 62370002 1 Gasket

9/29/2020 Page 83 of 83




